

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:
	*	37-10/12/2	022-0724
e)/		STATE CLEAR	ING HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.		8
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT PLANNING & ENVIRONMENT	200		10/12/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN DIEGO			37-2022-0724
PROJECT TITLE HABITAT-FRIENDLY STRUCTURES: NATURE-BASED S BAY	SHORELINE SOLUTIONS	ALONG HARBOR	ISLAND PARK IN SAN DIEGO
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME EILEEN MAHER, SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER 619-686-6254
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3165 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92101
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	X Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		******	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$3,539.25 \$ \$2,548.00 \$	0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDEM	\$1,203,25 \$	0.00
and the gold to you to grant (or the good months payment du	ic directly to ODF VV	\$1,200.20	0.00
∑ Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	N _c		
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co			
T i de previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	У РУ)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resource	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee	% % %% =€	\$	50.00
☐ Other		\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD	Y -3		3
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RECEI	VED \$	50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE	
ii .	Diego County Clerk,		R, Deputy
S-344 (CO) State (CO)			

Payment Reference #: AUTH CODE: 099326



Oct 12, 2022 10:11 AM
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2022-000826
State Receipt # 37101220220724

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

HABITAT-FRIENDLY STRUCTURES: NATURE-BASED SHORELINE SOLUTIONS ALONG HARBOR ISLAND PARK IN SAN DIEGO BAY

	Check Document being Filed:			
0	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			
0	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)			
•	Notice of Exemption (NOE)			
0	Other (Please fill in type):			

FILED IN THE OFFIC	E OF THE SAN DIEGO ctober 12, 2022
Posted October 12, 2022	Removed
Returned to agency on	5 One 1000000 10 DA
DEPUTY	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To:

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 From: (Public Agency)
San Diego Unified Port District
Planning & Environment
3165 Pacific Highway
San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk
 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260
 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

Project Title: Habitat-Friendly Structures: Nature-Based Shoreline Solutions Along Harbor Island Park in San Diego Bay

Project Location - Specific: Harbor Island Project location - City: San Diego

Project Location - County: San Diego County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The District received congressionally directed funding in the federal budget to support the expansion of coastal habitat and shoreline protection along Harbor Island. The type of nature-based shoreline solution, including design, size, and specific location would be determined as a part of this funding.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Elleen Maher, Environmental Conservation, Planning and Environment Division, San Diego Unified Port District, 3165 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, (619) 686-6254

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
 □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption: Existing Facilities (SG § 15306) (Class 6), Information Collection

Title: Senior Planner

□ Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason why project is exempt: The proposed project is determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to the CEQA Guidelines and the Sections of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA as identified below. These are appropriate for the proposed project because the project would consist of accepting congressionally directed community investment funds to conduct research and resource evaluation activities which do not result in a serious or major disturbance to an environmental resource. These activities would inform the design and plans for the habitat-friendly shoreline structures, however at this time those are not available to adequately assess the action and supplemental environmental review could be required once those are determined. The District has determined none of the six exceptions to the use of a categorical exemption apply to this project (CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2). Section 3.b (2) of the District's CEQA Guidelines is as follows:

3.f. Information Collection (SG § 15306) (Class 6): Includes basic data collection, research, experimental management, and resource evaluation activities which do not result in a serious or major disturbance to an environmental resource. These may be for information gathering purposes, or as part of a study leading to an action which has not yet been approved, adopted or funded.

Lead Agency Contact Person and telephone number: Lily Tsukayama, (619) 686-8199

■ Signed by Lead Agency

Signature

Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:

San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

6771133 2022450413



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

10/12/2022

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

10/12/2022 10:12 am

	Summan	

Total Fees	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment		
/ITALCHEK PAYN	1ENT	\$50.00
Total Payment	<u> </u>	\$50.00
Filing		
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2022-000826 Date: 10/12/2022 10:11AM	Pages: 2
	State Receipt # 37-10/12/2022-0724	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees	Due:	\$50.00